Population by family and legal marital status, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

Partners in a

SUM (family Persons in a
status) married couple conse.nsual
union

SUM SUM (current activity status) 48346 18024 4456
(marital Employed 25700 13592 3752
status) Unemployed, have worked previously 1338 412 193

Unemployed, never worked 91

Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years 10381 . .

Not ecomomically active, retired 5646 2779 106

Not ecomomically active, was a student 2356 194 143

Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family 643 423 103

Not ecomomically active, other reasons 2191 622 158
Never SUM (current activity status) 25231 3794
married Employed 9871 3274

Unemployed, have worked previously 817 161

Unemployed, never worked 86

Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years 10381 .

Not ecomomically active, retired 512 36

Not ecomomically active, was a student 2127 136

Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family 133 72

Not ecomomically active, other reasons 1304 . 114
At first SUM (current activity status) 17552 17070 32
marrige Employed 13188 12925 21

Unemployed, have worked previously 389 379

Unemployed, never worked 3

Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years . .

Not ecomomically active, retired 2769 2610

Not ecomomically active, was a student 194 185

Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family 398 392 .

Not ecomomically active, other reasons 611 577 6
Remarried SUM (current activity status) 185 174 3
widow(er) Employed 81 74

Unemployed, have worked previously 7 7

Unemployed, never worked

Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years . .

Not ecomomically active, retired 87 83

Not ecomomically active, was a student . .

Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family 5 5

Not ecomomically active, other reasons 4 4 .
Remarried SUM (current activity status) 810 762 11
after divorce Employed 617 580 10

Unemployed, have worked previously 27 26

Lone parents

1776
1162
92

311
75
43
91

727

528
63

61
20
48
94
72

Sons/daughters
not of lone
parent

14681
3391
337
61
8900
3
1530
9
450
14620
3344
336
61
8900
3
1523
9
444
26

17

Sons/daughters
of lone parent

2935
873
111

15
1419
5
291
12
209

2860
816
110

15
1419
4
289
10
197
10

8

Persons not in a
family nucleus

6474
2930
193
10
62
2442
123
53
661
3230
1909
147
8

62
463
118
22
501
320
145

151

e e}

30
21



Separated

Divorced

Widow/wid
ower

Unemployed, never worked

Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years

Not ecomomically active, retired

Not ecomomically active, was a student

Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family
Not ecomomically active, other reasons

SUM (current activity status)

Employed

Unemployed, have worked previously

Unemployed, never worked

Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years

Not ecomomically active, retired

Not ecomomically active, was a student

Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family
Not ecomomically active, other reasons

SUM (current activity status)

Employed

Unemployed, have worked previously

Unemployed, never worked

Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years

Not ecomomically active, retired

Not ecomomically active, was a student

Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family
Not ecomomically active, other reasons

SUM (current activity status)

Employed

Unemployed, have worked previously

Unemployed, never worked

Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years

Not ecomomically active, retired

Not ecomomically active, was a student

Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family
Not ecomomically active, other reasons

Total population 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011
Units: Persons

89

26
42
268
209

1895
1293
82

288
16
46

168

2405

441

1876

26
53

82

26
40
18
13

28
21

504
385
26

37
18
32

84
39

30

93
82

414
333
21

7 10 112

17

28 51 898
23 37 515
34

232

15

1876
3 257

1569

10
36



