Population by family and legal marital status, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

		SUM (family status)	Persons in a married couple	Partners in a consensual union	Lone parents	Sons/daughters not of lone parent	Sons/daughters of lone parent	Persons not in a family nucleus
SUM	SUM (current activity status)	48346	18024	4456	1776	14681	2935	6474
(marital	Employed	25700	13592	3752	1162	3391	873	2930
status)	Unemployed, have worked previously	1338	412	193	92	337	111	193
	Unemployed, never worked	91				61	15	10
	Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years	10381				8900	1419	62
	Not ecomomically active, retired	5646	2779	106	311	3	5	2442
	Not ecomomically active, was a student	2356	194	143	75	1530	291	123
	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	643	423	103	43	9	12	53
	Not ecomomically active, other reasons	2191	622	158	91	450	209	661
Never	SUM (current activity status)	25231		3794	727	14620	2860	3230
married	Employed	9871		3274	528	3344	816	1909
	Unemployed, have worked previously	817		161	63	336	110	147
	Unemployed, never worked	86				61	15	8
	Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years	10381				8900	1419	62
	Not ecomomically active, retired	512		36	6	3	4	463
	Not ecomomically active, was a student	2127		136	61	1523	289	118
	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	133		72	20	9	10	22
	Not ecomomically active, other reasons	1304		114	48	444	197	501
At first	SUM (current activity status)	17552	17070	32	94	26	10	320
marrige	Employed	13188	12925	21	72	17	8	145
C	Unemployed, have worked previously	389	379		4			4
	Unemployed, never worked	3						
	Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years							
	Not ecomomically active, retired	2769	2610		6			151
	Not ecomomically active, was a student	194	185			6		
	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	398	392					
	Not ecomomically active, other reasons	611	577	6	7	3		17
Remarried	SUM (current activity status)	185	174	3				8
widow(er)	Employed	81	74					5
, ,	Unemployed, have worked previously	7	7					
	Unemployed, never worked							
	Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years							
	Not ecomomically active, retired	87	83					3
	Not ecomomically active, was a student							
	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	5	5					
	Not ecomomically active, other reasons	4	4					
Remarried	SUM (current activity status)	810	762	11	6			30
after divorce Employed		617	580	10	5			21
	Unemployed, have worked previously	27	26					

	Unemployed, never worked	••				••	••	
	Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years							
	Not ecomomically active, retired	89	82					7
	Not ecomomically active, was a student	9	8					
	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	26	26					
	Not ecomomically active, other reasons	42	40			••	••	
Separated	SUM (current activity status)	268	18	28	93	7	10	112
	Employed	209	13	21	82	7	8	78
	Unemployed, have worked previously	8		3		••	••	4
	Unemployed, never worked	**		**		••	**	
	Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years							
	Not ecomomically active, retired	25	4	**	4	••	**	17
	Not ecomomically active, was a student	8			4			
	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	9		**		••	**	4
	Not ecomomically active, other reasons	9		••		••	••	7
Divorced	SUM (current activity status)	1895		504	414	28	51	898
	Employed	1293		385	333	23	37	515
	Unemployed, have worked previously	82		26	21			34
	Unemployed, never worked	••		••		••	••	
	Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years							
	Not ecomomically active, retired	288		37	18			232
	Not ecomomically active, was a student	16		6	6			
	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	46		18	12			15
	Not ecomomically active, other reasons	168		32	24	3	11	98
Widow/wid	SUM (current activity status)	2405		84	442		3	1876
ower	Employed	441		39	142		3	257
	Unemployed, have worked previously	8			3			4
	Unemployed, never worked							
	Not ecomomically active, less than 15 years							
	Not ecomomically active, retired	1876		30	277			1569
	Not ecomomically active, was a student							
	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	26		9	7			10
	Not ecomomically active, other reasons	53		5	12			36

Total population 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons